# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7213989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EYN LIMITED	12/09/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONFIDO LTD.	
Street Address:	3 FINSBURY AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	ry: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2M 2PA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16108183

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 859-9634 **Email:** martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 1: CUSTOMER NUMBER 67801

Address Line 2: 232 NW 42ND TER

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75128	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=75128 Executed Assignment from Eyn Limited to Onfido Ltd#page1.tif source=75128 Executed Assignment from Eyn Limited to Onfido Ltd#page2.tif

507167143 PATENT REEL: 059202 FRAME: 0627

## THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of 09-December-2021

#### Between:

- (1) EYN Limited, a company existing under the laws of England & Wales and having an address of 3 Finsbury Avenue, 5th Floor, London EC2M 2PA, United Kingdom (hereinafter "the Assignor"), and
- (2) Onfido Ltd, a company existing under the laws of England & Wales and having an address of 3 Finsbury Avenue, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, London EC2M 2PA, United Kingdom (hereinafter "the Assignee")

## Whereas:

- (A) The Assignor is registered as applicant/proprietor in respect of the Intellectual Property identified in the Schedule (hereinafter the "IP").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed that all rights, title and interest in the IP shall belong to the Assignee.
- (C) The Assignee accepts the assignment of the IP.

## Operative provisions:

- In consideration of the sum of one pound sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee all of its property, right, title and interest in and to the IP and each and every invention disclosed therein to the Assignee to hold absolutely for the benefit of the Assignee, their successors or assigns including, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the right to file divisional or continuation applications, the right to claim priority of the IP and the right to recover, and to bring all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of, damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of the IP, any divisional or continuation applications and any Patents resulting from the IP and any divisional applications whether taking place before or after the date of this Assignment TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- The Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS that it will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee, the nominees of the Assignee, their successors or assigns to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and to enjoy the exclusive benefit of any extension, prolongation or further grant of patents for the time being vested in the Assignee by virtue of this Assignment.
- This Assignment will be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England & Wales.

Page 1 of 2

## Schedule

Property Type	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Title
Patent	United Kingdom	1703664.1	07-Mar-2017	Verification method and system
Patent	United Kingdom	1713469.3	22-Aug-2017	Verification method and system
Patent	United Kingdom	1713471.9	22-Aug-2017	Verification method and system
Patent	European Patent Office	18160570.0	07-Mar-2018	Verification method and system
Patent	United States of America	15/913921	07-Mar-2018	Verification method and system
Patent	United States of America	16/108183	22-Aug-2018	Verification method and system
Patent	European Patent Office	18190068.9	21-Aug-2018	Verification method and system
Patent	United Kingdom	2017548.5	06-Nov-2020	Information encoding

IN WITNESS of the above this Assignment has been executed on the date first above written,

Signed on behalf of EYN Limited
name Hason Skeiks Foridu
position Dioseton, EYN
Signed on behalf of Onfido Ltd
name SMO Copy
position UP of LOWIS
8

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059202 FRAME: 0629